

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21781/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in FA No.366/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SMT. SAVITRI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL SAVINGS ORGANIZATION Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

List thereafter.

