

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7643/2012

SMT. SAVITRI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL SAVINGS ORGANIZATION

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of appellant and interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the parties.

Perused the papers.

In terms of the prayer made, I.A. No.2 is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER