

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).7643/2012

MEETA JAISWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL SAVINGS ORGANIZATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sanchit Garga, Adv.Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Manita Verma, learned counsel has entered appearance
on behalf of the respondents. She seeks a short adjournment so as
to enable her to obtain instructions.

List after two weeks.

Instructions, if any, be obtained, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.04.25(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

AR-CUM-PS

12:28:14 IST

Reason: