

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).7643/2012

MEETA JAISWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, NATIONAL SAVINGS ORGANIZATION

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date : 15/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanchit Garga, Adv.

Mr.Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

The instant application is disposed of, with the direction to the respondent, to release the admitted amount to the applicants-appellants with admissible interest. The amount released and the calculation thereof shall be furnished to the applicants-appellants within six weeks from today.

The above amount be released in the name of Abhai Kumar son of Late Shanker Ram, who is directed to distribute the same to the legal heirs of the deceased, in accordance with their respective shares.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER