

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR - 16/11/2015

R/Court No. 2

ITEM NO. 118

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7643 OF 2012

Smt. Savitri Deviu & Ors. Appellants

VERSUS

The Director, National Saving Organisation Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19th August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

'Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 16.11.2015.'

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far. Service of the matter has already been complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing under order V (1) Rule 30 of SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Col. Pahlad K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate
Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HARISH